LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/4 Rev. 02/10/26
Side Light Indirect Troffer (SLI)
Low-Profile Indirect Architectural LED Troffer

6	 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test
duration for the device under testing.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    SLI24    LED    HO    NW    UE    ALBC
Prefix Light Source Drive Current Color Temperature Line Voltage Controls Options
SLI22 - 2x2
SLI24 - 2x4
LED SS - Super Saver
HO - High Output
CW - Cool White (5000K)
NW - Neutral White (4000K)
WW - Warm White (3500K)
UE - 120 - 277V
347 - 347V
Blank - 0-10V standard, 1% Dim to OFF
ALBC - Integral AirLink™ Blue Controller.
Powered by Silvair.
ALBCSD - AirLink™ Blue Motion and Daylight Sensor
for Luminaire Level Lighting Control (LLLC). Powered
by Silvair
3PC - 3rd Party Controls. Contact Factory.
EM - Emergency Battery
FC1 - 3-Conductor Flex Conduit (L, N, G)
FC14 - 4-Conductor Flex Conduit (L, N, G, EM)
FC15D - 5-Conductor Flex Conduit (L, N, G, DIM+, DIM-)¹
FC16DEM - 6-Conductor Flex Conduit (L, N, G, EM, DIM+, DIM-)¹
SD50 - Step Dimming to 50%1
LDE1 - Lutron Hi-lume 1%
(with Soft-On, Fade-to-Black)
LDE5 - Lutron 5-Series
90C - 90 CRI Minimum
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data - AMPS3
Lumen Package Drive Current Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V
SLI22
SS
21 0.17 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.06
SLI24 35 0.29 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10
SLI22
HO
28 0.23 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.08
SLI24 44 0.23 0.21 0.19 0.16 0.13
Recommended Lumen Maintenance 4
Ambient Temperature Initial5 25K hrs.5 50K hrs.5 75K hrs.6 100K hrs.6
0 C 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
10 C 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
20 C 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
25 C 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
30 C 100% 97% 92% 87% 84%
40 C 100% 96% 92% 86% 83%
Delivered Lumens2
Form Factor Drive Current
3500K 4000K 5000K
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
SLI22
SS
2393 116 2425 117 2488 120 21
SLI24 4204 122 4259 123 4370 127 28
SLI22
HO
3104 111 3145 112 3227 115 35
SLI24 5218 118 5287 119 5424 122 44
CONTROLS ORDERING INFORMATION (Order as separate catalog number)
Part Number Order Number Description
797938 ALBC 5A UNV 5A Circuit Controller
760580 ALBCM DHS AirLink Blue Daylight Harvesting Sensor
760380 ALBCM OS AirLink Blue Ceiling Mount Motion Sensor
754823 ALBWS EO2B WH AirLink Blue Two Button Kinetic Switch